
Agency Name General Info Primary Contact 

ACCESS https://assaultcarecenter.org TBD, Executive Director  

515-292-0500 

American Red Cross 
of Northern & 
Central Iowa 

https://www.redcross.org/ia Leslie Schaffer, CEO 

leslie.schaffer@redcross.or

g 515-240-1514 

Ames 

Community 

Preschool 

Center (ACPC) 

http://www.acpc-childcare.org Info@acpc-childcare.org  

515-233-2901 

Boy Scouts Mid-

Iowa Council 

https://scoutingiowa.org/ Serica Rowley, District Executive 

Serica.rowley@scouting.org 515-954-6799 

Boys & Girls Club 

of Story County 

 www.bgcstory.org Ryan Santi, Chief Executive Officer 

rsanti@bgcstory.org 

515-233-1872 

Camp Fire Heart of 

Iowa 

https://campfireiowa.org Kelly Peterson, Executive Director 

kelly@campfireiowa.org 

515-274-1501 

Center for Creative 
Justice (CCJ) 

https://creativejustice.org/ Staci Shugar, Executive Director 
executivedirector@creativejustice.org 515-292-
3820 

Central Iowa 
Retired & Senior 
Volunteer Program 
(Central Iowa 
RSVP) 

https://rsvpvolunteer.org/ Kalen Petersen, Director 

director@cirsvp.org 

515-733-4917 

ChildServe http://www.childserve.org Kate Reynolds, Ames Area Director 

katerey@childserve.org 

515-232-7220 
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Creative Counseling 
Services (CCS) 

http://www.ccsames.org 
 

Kristten Buttermore, Director 
 
kbuttermore@ccsames.org 
 
515-233-1699 

Girls Scouts of 

Greater Iowa 

https://www.girlscoutsiowa.org/ Amy Sue Alesch, Grant & Proposal Manager 

aalesch@gsiowa.org 

515-559-0177 

Good Neighbor 

Emergency 

Assistance 

(GNEA) 

https://gnea.org/ William Stodden, Director  

director@gnea.org  

515-296-1449 

Heartland of 
Story County 
(HSC) 

https://www.heartlandseniorservices.com/ Deb Schildroth, Executive Director  

dschildroth@heartlandofstorycounty.org 

515-233-2906 

Heart of Iowa 
Regional 
Transit Agency 
(HIRTA) 

https:/www.ridehirta.com Julia Castillo, Executive Director 

jcastillo@ridehirta.com 

515-309-9280 

Legal Aid Society of 

Story County 

https://www.legalaidstory.com/ Peggy Michelotti, Executive Director 

peggy@legalaidstory.org 

515-382-2471 

Lutheran Services 

in Iowa (LSI) 

https://lsiowa.org/ Alyssa Barton, Service Coordinator 

Alyssa.Barton@lsiowa.org 

515-817-0918 

Mary Greeley 

Medical Center 

(MGMC) Home 

Health Services 

https://www.mgmc.org Eric Adelmund, Director 

adelmund@mgmc.com 

515-239-6730 

Mid-Iowa 

Community Action 

(MICA) 

http://www.micaonline.org Clarissa Thompson, CCAP, Executive Director 

clarissa@micaonline.org 

641-516-3124 
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National Alliance 

on Mental Illness 

Central Iowa 

(NAMI Central 

Iowa) 

https://namicentraliowa.org/ Roxanne Petersen, CEO & Executive Director 

rpetersen@namicentraliowa.org 

515-292-9400 

Nevada Food 

at First 

 http://foodatfirst.com 
 

Barb Mittman 
 
bk_mittman@yahoo.com 

 
515-215-3904 

Prairie Flower 

Children’s 

Center 

http://www.prairieflowercc.org 
 

Monica Marcomb, Director 
 
director@prairieflowercc.org 
 
515-292-4312 

Primary Health 

Care (PHC) 

https://phciowa.org/ames/ Marissa Conrad, Director of Marketing & 
Communications 

mconrad@phcinc.net 

515-248-1597 

Raising Readers of 

Story County 

https://www.raising-readers.org/ Kristi Mayo, Executive Director 

director@raising-readers.org 

515-520-8686 

Story Time 
Childcare Center 
(STCC) 

 Jayne Underhill, Director 

stcc@iowatelecom.net 

515-387-1259 

The ARC of Story 
County 

https://thearcstory.org Tricia Crain, Director 

arcdirector@thearcstory.org 

515-232-9330 

The Bridge Home https://thebridgehome.org Jodi Stumbo, President & CEO 

jodi@thebridgehome.org 

515-232-8075 x201 

The Community 
Academy (TCA) 

https://thecommunityacademy.org Mike Todd, Executive Director 

mike@thecommunityacademy.org 

515-442-0955 
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The Salvation Army 
of Ames & Story 
County (TSA) 

https://centralusa.salvationarmy.org/ames/ Kathy Pinkerton, Service Center Administrator 

kathy.pinkerton@usc.salvationarmy.org 

515-233-3567 

University 

Community 

Childcare (UCC) 

https://www.universitycommunitychildcare.org Stacy Lehman, Director 

stacyl@iastate.edu 

515-294-1691 

YSS https://www.yss.org/ Andrew Allen, President & CEO 

Aallen@yss.org 

515-233-3141 

YWCA of Ames-ISU https://www.ywcaames.org/ Angela Merrick, Executive Director 

amerrick@iastate.edu 

515-294-0043 
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